Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER			
EFFECTIVE DATE:		12/31/2005			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Darwin Molecular C	orporation		12/28/2005		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	UCB Manufact	UCB Manufacturing, Inc.			
Street Address:	755 Jefferson s	755 Jefferson Street			
City:	Rochester	Rochester			
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	14623				
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 9				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 6011		0110283			
Patent Number: 7572		572899			
Application Number: 1046		0463190			
Patent Number: 7578		578999			
Patent Number: 71925		192583			
Application Number: 12504		2504296			
Application Number: 60478		0478977			
Patent Number: 73814		381409			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Application Number:

Fax Number:(312)474-0448Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:312-474-6300Email:docket@marshallip.com

12109029

501305835

PATENT REEL: 025051 FRAME: 0957

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Marshall, Gerst 233 S. Wacker 6300 Willis Tow Chicago, ILLIN	ver
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jeanne M. Brashear
Total Attachments: 3 source=31173_merger#page1.tif source=31173_merger#page2.tif source=31173_merger#page3.tif		

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DARWIN MOLECULAR CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "UCB MANUFACTURING, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "UCB MANUFACTURING, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 4:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2630050 8100**m** 051067998

Warriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 4410405

DATE: 12-29-05

PATENT REEL: 025051 FRAME: 0959

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:56 PM 12/28/2005 FILED 04:58 PM 12/28/2005 SRV 051067998 - 2630050 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

DARWIN MOLECULAR CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation with and into UCB MANUFACTURING, INC., a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned Delaware corporation hereby certifies:

1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations to the merger is as follows:

Name of Corporation	State of Incorporation
Darwin Molecular Corporation	Delaware
UCB Manufacturing, Inc.	Delaware

2. A plan and agreement of merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

3. The name of the surviving corporation of the merger is UCB Manufacturing, Inc.

4. The certificate of incorporation of UCB Manufacturing, Inc., a Delaware corporation, the surviving corporation, shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

5. The executed plan and agreement of merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation. The address of the principal place of business of the surviving corporation is 1950 Lake Park Dr., NE, Smyrna, Georgia 30080.

6. A copy of the plan and agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

7. The merger is to become effective on December 31, 2005 at 11:59 P.M. (EST).

[Signatures follow on the next page.]

\\COR\454937.4

PATENT REEL: 025051 FRAME: 0960 [Signatures begin and end on this page.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its authorized officer as of December 28, 2005.

UCB MANUFACTURING, INC.

By:_______ Jeffrey Fasy Treasurer

ATTEST: By:_Z

Richard J. Paris, Jr., Secretary

\\COR\454937.4

PATENT REEL: 025051 FRAME: 0961

RECORDED: 09/29/2010